

BIDDER: EMERGENCY LIGHTING & ELECTRONICS (WAUKESHA, WI)

PATROL VEHICLE									
EQUIPMENT NAME	MANUFACTURER	PART #	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL PRICE	CITY OF MILWAUKEE NOTES	LOCATION IN SPEC	
E SWITCHES WITH COVER (OVERRIDE)	COLE HERSEE	73185/73100DL	73185/73100DI	\$ 25.86	2	\$ 51.72		B8	
CIRCUIT BREAKER	DEL CITY	DLC-78608	DLC-78608	\$ 35.00	1	\$ 35.00		B3	
CONSOLE	HAVIS	C-VS-1308-INUT	C-VS-1308-INUT	\$ 315.97	1	\$ 315.97		D3	
PRINTER BOX	HAVIS	C-PM-109	C-PM-109	\$ 125.25	1	\$ 125.25		D2	
CF-31 DOCK	HAVIS	DS-PAN-112	DS-PAN-112	\$ 635.39	1	\$ 635.39		D1	
CUP HOLDERS	HAVIS	C-CUP2-I	C-CUP2-I	\$ 33.87	1	\$ 33.87		D3	
FACEPLATE- CARBIDE	HAVIS	C-EB40-CCS-1P	C-EB40-CCS-1P*	\$ -	1	\$ -		D3	
FACEPLATE- HARRIS	HAVIS	C-EB30-CH7-1P	C-EB30-CH7-1P*	\$ -	1	\$ -		D3	
FACEPLATE- SWITCHES	HAVIS	C-LP1-PS2	C-LP1-PS2	\$ 20.88	1	\$ 20.88		D3	
CARBON MONOXIDE METER	HAVIS	K9-A-305	K9-A-305	\$ 175.00	1	\$ 175.00	TO BE WIRED INTO VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM	F7	
MDC ARM	HINT	TM-5501-SMP	TM-5501-SMP	\$ 275.00	1	\$ 275.00	MUST INCLUDE ADAPTER PLATE/ REVERSE AND WELD	D3	
REVERSE LED BULBS	JDM ASTAR	7441	7441	\$ 21.99	2	\$ 43.98	OEM BULBS REPLACED WITH LED (MPD OEM BULBS)	-	
KUSSMAUL TIMER	KUSSMAUL	390-0030-5	390-0030-5	\$ 75.00	1	\$ 75.00	TO BE WIRED INTO VEHICLE EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	B3	
MAGNETIC MICS	MAG MIC	MAGNETIC-MIC-MMSU-1	MAGNETIC-MIC-MMSU-1	\$ 29.35	3	\$ 88.05		D1	
PRISONER CAGE	PROGARD	P4714UJINT13A	PRPSR4714UJINT13A*****	\$ 717.40	1	\$ 717.40		F1	
PUSH BUMPER	PROGARD	PB47UJINT16HD	PB47UJINT16HD	\$ 312.70	1	\$ 312.70		F5	
RECESSED PANEL	PROGARD	RP47UJINT12**	RP47UJINT12**	\$ -	1	\$ -		F1	
EXTENSION PANELS	PROGARD	SP47BS13	SP47BS13**	\$ -	1	\$ -		F1	
REAR CARGO/SEAT	PROGARD	S4702UJINT12OSB	S4702UJINT12OSB	\$ 1,472.80	1	\$ 1,472.80		F2/F6	
WINDOW BARS	PROGARD	WB47UJINT13	WB47UJINT13	\$ 193.80	1	\$ 193.80		F3	
DOOR PANELS	PROGARD	DP47UJINT13	DP47UJINT13	\$ 115.20	1	\$ 115.20		F3	
SAFE STOP	PROGARD	SS0002	SS0002	\$ 141.80	1	\$ 141.80		E3	
SKID PLATE	PROGARD	SK47UJINT13	SK47UJINT13	\$ 187.70	1	\$ 187.70		F4	
SHOT GUN MOUNT	PROGARD	G5000UT-K 870	G5000UT-K	\$ 284.50	1	\$ 284.50		E2	
WIRE HARNESS	UPFITTER	-	GL PIU HRNSS MAIN	\$ 1,200.00	1	\$ 1,200.00	MADE BY UPFITTER / APPROVED BY MPD	B1	
TUNNEL BLOCKING PLATE	UPFITTER	-	GL PIU TNINL BKT	\$ 75.00	1	\$ 75.00	MADE BY UPFITTER / APPROVED BY MPD	TBD	
MISC EQUIPMENT	UPFITTER	MISC	MISC	\$ 1,060.10	1	\$ 1,060.10	INCLUDES MAIN BREAKER, CABLE TIES, SS HARDWARE, ECT...	-	
ELECTRONIC BOARD	UPFITTER	3/4" GREEN PLYWOOD	3/4" GREEN PLYWOOD	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 50.00	MADE BY UPFITTER / APPROVED BY MPD	-	
CARBIDE SIREN LIGHT CONTROLLER	WHELEN	CC5RNT5	CC5RNT5	\$ 876.67	1	\$ 876.67		B6	
MIRROR LIGHT RED	WHELEN	LINSV2RX	LINSV2RX	\$ 135.00	1	\$ 135.00		C4	
MIRROR LIGHT BLUE	WHELEN	LINSV2BX	LINSV2BX	\$ 135.00	1	\$ 135.00		C4	
MIRROR MOUNTS (PAIR)	WHELEN	LSV34BKT	LSV34BKT	\$ 16.50	1	\$ 16.50		C4	
MICRON RED	WHELEN	MCRNTRX	MCRNTRX	\$ 65.19	1	\$ 65.19		C6	
MICRON BLUE	WHELEN	MCRNTBX	MCRNTBX	\$ 65.19	1	\$ 65.19		C6	
REAR RED/WHITE WARN	WHELEN	TLI2DX (ION T-SERIES)	TLI2DX (ION T-SERIES)	\$ 85.19	1	\$ 85.19		C2	
REAR BLUE/WHITE WARN	WHELEN	TLI2EX (ION T-SERIES)	TLI2EX (ION T-SERIES)	\$ 85.19	1	\$ 85.19		C2	
IOND	WHELEN	IOND	IOND	\$ 85.00	1	\$ 85.00		C10	
IONE	WHELEN	IONE	IONE	\$ 85.00	1	\$ 85.00		C10	
VERTEX RED	WHELEN	XTX609R	XTX609R	\$ 68.00	1	\$ 68.00		C2	
VERTEX BLUE	WHELEN	XTX609B	XTX609B	\$ 68.00	1	\$ 68.00		C2	
HOWLER & BRACKET	WHELEN	HOWLER/HWLRB13	HOWLER/HWLRB13	\$ 407.70	1	\$ 407.70	2 (100 WATT) HOWLER SPEAKERS)	C9	
SIREN SPEAKER	WHELEN	SA315P	SA315P	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00		C8	
SPEAKER BRACKET	WHELEN	SAK51	SAK51***	\$ -	1	\$ -		C8	
LEGACY LIGHTBAR	WHELEN	GB8SP3JTA	GB8SP3JTA	\$ 1,758.00	1	\$ 1,758.00	SPECIFY- TWO (2) GB8ENDX AND ONE (1) GBDIVIDX	C1	
HEADLIGHT FLASHER	WHELEN	SSFFP16	SSFFP16	\$ 66.50	1	\$ 66.50		C11	
PRISONER DOME	WHELEN	3SC0CDCR	3SC0CDCR	\$ 43.00	2	\$ 86.00		C5	
HATCH WARN LIGHTS	WHELEN	TLIRX	TLIRX	\$ 65.00	1	\$ 65.00		C2	
HATCH WARN LIGHTS	WHELEN	TLIBX	TLIBX	\$ 65.00	1	\$ 65.00		C2	
CARGO DOME	WHELEN	3SC0CDCR	3SC0CDCR	\$ 43.00	1	\$ 43.00		C2	
HATCH DOME	WHELEN	3SC0CDCR	3SC0CDCR	\$ 43.00	2	\$ 86.00		C2	
REAR TAILLIGHT FLASHER	WHELEN	SSF5150D	SSF5150D	\$ 53.00	1	\$ 53.00	TO BE MADE PLUG AND PLAY BY UPFITTER	C3	
SPOTLIGHT LED	WHELEN	P46SLCX	P46SLCX	\$ 115.00	2	\$ 230.00		C7	
TOTAL PATROL VEHICLE EQUIPMENT COST						\$ 12,416.24			
COST OF UPFITTING LABOR						\$ 2,500.00			
TOTAL PER VEHICLE						\$ 14,916.24			
ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE						75			
PATROL VEHICLE GRAND TOTAL						\$ 1,118,718.00			

BIDDER: EMERGENCY LIGHTING & ELECTRONICS (WAUKESHA, WI)

K9 VEHICLE									
EQUIPMENT NAME	MANUFACTURER	PART #	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL PRICE	CITY OF MILWAUKEE NOTES	LOCATION IN SPEC	
E SWITCHES WITH COVER (OVERRIDE)	COLE HERSEE	73185/73100DL	73185/73100DL	\$ 25.86	2	\$ 51.72		B8	
CIRCUIT BREAKER	DEL CITY	DLC-76608	DLC-76608	\$ 35.00	1	\$ 35.00		B3	
SOUND DEADENING KIT	DYNAMAT XTREME	10465	10465	\$ 350.97	1	\$ 350.97		F6	
CONSOLE	HAVIS	C-VS-1308-INUT	C-VS-1308-INUT	\$ 315.97	1	\$ 315.97		D3	
PRINTER BOX	HAVIS	C-PM-109	C-PM-109	\$ 125.25	1	\$ 125.25		D2	
CF-31 DOCK	HAVIS	DS-PAN-112	DS-PAN-112	\$ 635.39	1	\$ 635.39		D1	
CUP HOLDERS	HAVIS	C-CUP2-I	C-CUP2-I	\$ 33.87	1	\$ 33.87		D3	
FACEPLATE- CARBIDE	HAVIS	C-EB40-CCS-1P	C-EB40-CCS-1P*	\$ -	1	\$ -		D3	
FACEPLATE- HARRIS	HAVIS	C-EB30-CH7-1P	C-EB30-CH7-1P*	\$ -	1	\$ -		D3	
FACEPLATE- SWITCHES	HAVIS	C-LP1-PS2	C-LP1-PS2	\$ 20.88	1	\$ 20.88		D3	
K9, INSERT, INUT, 13-17 DOG CAGE	HAVIS	K9-F18	K9-F18	\$ 2,007.33	1	\$ 2,007.33		F7	
K9, ACSY, HTLRM, HTPOP	HAVIS	K9-A-201	K9-A-201	\$ 1,829.64	1	\$ 1,829.64		F7	
K9, PAGER	HAVIS	K9-A-303	K9-A-303	\$ 452.75	1	\$ 452.75		F7	
K9, AIR CIRCULATION FAN	HAVIS	K9-A-102	K9-A-102	\$ 153.21	1	\$ 153.21		F7	
K9, 10" WINDOW FAN	HAVIS	WGF-F18-6-FAN	WGF-F18-6-FAN	\$ 353.41	2	\$ 706.82		F7	
K9, H2O BOWL	HAVIS	K9-A-103	K9-A-103	\$ 55.82	1	\$ 55.82		F7	
CARGO PLATE UPPER	HAVIS	C-TTP-INUT-1	C-TTP-INUT-1	\$ 389.01	1	\$ 389.01		F7	
EQUIPMENT PLATE LOWER	HAVIS	C-TTP-INUT-2	C-TTP-INUT-2	\$ 206.84	1	\$ 206.84		F7	
RUBBER MAT FOR CARGO PLATE	HAVIS	KNM01029-K4	KNM01029-K4	\$ 125.46	1	\$ 125.46		F7	
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR	HAVIS	K9-A-305	K9-A-305	\$ 175.00	1	\$ 175.00	TO BE WIRED INTO VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM	F7	
MDC ARM	HINT	TM-5501-SMP W/ ADAPTER PLATE	TM-5501-SMP W/ ADAPTER PLATE	\$ 275.00	1	\$ 275.00	MUST INCLUDE ADAPTER PLATE/ REVERSE AND WELD	D3	
KUSSMAUL TIMER	KUSSMAUL	390-0030-5	390-0030-5	\$ 75.00	1	\$ 75.00	TO BE WIRED INTO VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM	B3	
MAGNETIC MICS	MAG MIC	MAGNETIC-MIC-MMSU-1	MAGNETIC-MIC-MMSU-1	\$ 29.35	2	\$ 58.70		D1	
TELEMETRY MODULE K9 SYSTEM CO SENSOR	MONNIT	MNS-9-W1-GS-C1	MNS-9-W1-GS-C1	\$ 124.00	1	\$ 124.00		F7	
TELEMETRY MODULE K9 SYSTEMTEMP SENSOR	MONNIT	MNS-2-WF-TS-ST	MNS-2-WF-TS-ST	\$ 74.00	1	\$ 74.00		F7	
TELEMETRY MODULE K9 SYSTEM DRY CONTACTSENSOR	MONNIT	MNS-2-WF-DC-CF-L01	MNS-2-WF-DC-CF-L01	\$ 84.00	1	\$ 84.00		F7	
TELEMETRY MODULE K9 SYSTEM - UPFITTER CABLE	MONNIT	MNA-N-UC-WF	MNA-N-UC-WF	\$ 35.00	1	\$ 35.00		F7	
SAFE STOP	PROGARD	SS0002	SS0002	\$ 141.80	1	\$ 141.80		E3	
SKID PLATE	PROGARD	SK47UJNT13	SK47UJNT13	\$ 187.70	1	\$ 187.70		F4	
WIRE HARNESS	UPFITTER	-	GL PIU HRNSS MAIN	\$ 1,200.00	1	\$ 1,200.00	MADE BY UPFITTER/APPROVED BY MPD	B1	
REAR TAILLIGHT FLASHER	UPFITTER	SSF5150D	SSF5150D	\$ 53.00	1	\$ 53.00	TO BE MADE PLUG AND PLAY BY UPFITTER	C3	
MISC EQUIPMENT	UPFITTER	MISC	MISC	\$ 1,060.10	1	\$ 1,060.10	CABLE TIES, SS HARDWARE, ECT...	-	
CANTROL CONTROLLER	WHELEN	CANWC1 W/ CTL6/ CANPORT	CANWC1 W/ CTL6/ CANPORT	\$ 972.00	1	\$ 972.00		B7	
MIRROR LIGHT RED	WHELEN	LINSV2RX	LINSV2RX	\$ 135.00	1	\$ 135.00		C4	
MIRROR LIGHT BLUE	WHELEN	LINSV2BX	LINSV2BX	\$ 135.00	1	\$ 135.00		C4	
MIRROR MOUNT (PAIR)	WHELEN	LSV34BKT	LSV34BKT	\$ 16.50	1	\$ 16.50		C4	
MICRON RED	WHELEN	MCRNTRX	MCRNTRX	\$ 65.19	1	\$ 65.19		C6	
MICRON BLUE	WHELEN	MCRNTBX	MCRNTBX	\$ 65.19	1	\$ 65.19		C6	
REAR WARN RED/WHITE	WHELEN	TLI2DX	TLI2DX	\$ 85.19	1	\$ 85.19		C2	
REAR WARN BLUE/WHITE	WHELEN	TLI2EX	TLI2EX	\$ 85.19	1	\$ 85.19		C2	
ION D	WHELEN	IOND	IOND	\$ 85.00	1	\$ 85.00		C10	
ION E	WHELEN	IONE	IONE	\$ 85.00	1	\$ 85.00		C10	
VERTEX RED	WHELEN	VTX609RX	VTX609RX	\$ 68.00	1	\$ 68.00		C2	
VERTEX BLUE	WHELEN	VTX609BX	VTX609BX	\$ 68.00	1	\$ 68.00		C2	
HOWLER & BRACKET	WHELEN	HOWLER/HWLRB13	HOWLER/HWLRB13	\$ 407.70	1	\$ 407.70		C9	
SIREN SPEAKER	WHELEN	SA315P	SA315P	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00		C8	
SPEAKER BRACKET	WHELEN	SAK51	SAK51**	\$ -	1	\$ -		C8	
LEGACY LIGHTBAR	WHELEN	GB8SP3JTA	GB8SP3JTA	\$ 1,758.00	1	\$ 1,758.00	SPECIFY- TWO (2) GB8BENDX AND ONE (1) GBDIVIDX	C1	
HEADLIGHT FLASHER	WHELEN	SSFFP16	SSFFP16	\$ 66.50	1	\$ 66.50		C2	
REAR TAILLIGHT FLASHER	WHELEN	SSF5150D	SSF5150D	\$ 53.00	1	\$ 53.00	TO BE MADE PLUG AND PLAY BY UPFITTER	C3	
TEMP SENSOR	WHELEN	CANTEMPB	CANTEMPB	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 50.00		C10	
HATCH WARN LIGHTS	WHELEN	TLIRX	TLIRX	\$ 65.00	1	\$ 65.00		C2	
HATCH WARN LIGHTS	WHELEN	TLIBX	TLIBX	\$ 65.00	1	\$ 65.00		C2	
CARGO DOME	WHELEN	3SC0CDCR	3SC0CDCR	\$ 43.00	1	\$ 43.00		C2	
HATCH DOME	WHELEN	3SC0CDCR	3SC0CDCR	\$ 43.00	2	\$ 86.00		C2	
REAR TAILLIGHT FLASHER	WHELEN	SSF5150D	SSF5150D	\$ 53.00	1	\$ 53.00	TO BE MADE PLUG AND PLAY BY UPFITTER	C3	
SPOTLIGHT LED	WHELEN	P46SLCX	P46SLCX	\$ 115.00	2	\$ 230.00		C7	
TOTAL K9 VEHICLE EQUIPMENT COST				\$		15,881.69			
COST OF UPFITTING LABOR				\$		3,100.00			
TOTAL PER VEHICLE				\$		18,981.69			
ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE									4
K9 VEHICLE GRAND TOTAL				\$		75,926.76			

BIDDER: EMERGENCY LIGHTING & ELECTRONICS (WAUKESHA, WI)

FORENSIC VEHICLE									
EQUIPMENT NAME	MANUFACTURER	PART #	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL PRICE	CITY OF MILWAUKEE NOTES	LOCATION IN SPEC	
CIRCUIT BREAKER	DEL CITY	DLC-76608	DLC-76608	\$ 35.00	1	\$ 35.00		B3	
E SWITCHES WITH COVER (OVERRIDE)	COLE HERSEE	7318573100DL	7318573100DL	\$ 25.86	2	\$ 51.72		B8	
CONSOLE	HAVIS	C-2410	C-2410	\$ 336.49	1	\$ 336.49		D3	
PRINTER BOX	HAVIS	C-PM-109	C-PM-109	\$ 125.25	1	\$ 125.25		D2	
CF-31 DOCK	HAVIS	DS-PAN-112	DS-PAN-112	\$ 635.39	1	\$ 635.39		D3	
CUP HOLDERS	HAVIS	C-CUP2-I	C-CUP2-I	\$ 33.87	1	\$ 33.87		D3	
FACEPLATE- CARBIDE	HAVIS	C-EB40-CCS-1P****	C-EB40-CCS-1P****	\$ -	1	\$ -		D3	
FACEPLATE- HARRIS	HAVIS	C-EB30-CH7-1P	C-EB30-CH7-1P****	\$ -	1	\$ -		D3	
FACEPLATE- SWITCHES	HAVIS	C-LP1-PS3	C-LP1-PS3	\$ 20.88	1	\$ 20.88		D3	
TUNNEL MOUNT ASSEMBLY	HAVIS	C-TMW-TRNST-01	C-TMW-TRNST-01	\$ 157.78	1	\$ 157.78		D3	
MDC ARM	HINT	TM-5501-SMP W/ ADAPTER PLATE	TM-5501-SMP W/ ADAPTER PLATE	\$ 275.00	1	\$ 275.00		D3	
KUSSMAUL TIMER	KUSSMAUL	390-0030-5	390-0030-5	\$ 75.00	1	\$ 75.00		B3	
MAGNETIC MICS	MAG MIC	MAGNETIC-MIC-MMSU-1	MAGNETIC-MIC-MMSU-1	\$ 29.35	2	\$ 58.70		D1	
SAFE STOP	PROGARD	SS0002	SS0002	\$ 141.80	1	\$ 141.80		E3	
SHOTGUN MOUNT 870	PROGARD	G5000UT-K	G5000UT-K	\$ 284.50	1	\$ 284.50		E2	
CONSOLE MOUNTING PLATE	UPFITTER	-	GL TRNST CON BKT	\$ 245.00	1	\$ 245.00	MADE BY UPFITTER / APPROVED BY MPD	D3	
UPPER REAR WARN BRACKETS	UPFITTER	-	GL TRNST UPP BKT	\$ 35.00	2	\$ 70.00	MADE BY UPFITTER / APPROVED BY MPD	C2	
WIRE HARNESS	UPFITTER SUPPLIED	-	GL TRNST WIR BKT	\$ 1,425.00	1	\$ 1,425.00	MADE BY UPFITTER / APPROVED BY MPD	-	
MISC EQUIPMENT	UPFITTER SUPPLIED	MISC (CABLE TIES, SS HARDWARE, ETC...)	MISC (CABLE TIES, SS HARDWARE, ETC...)	\$ 1,798.86	1	\$ 1,798.86		-	
CARBIDE SIREN LIGHT CONTROLLER	WHELEN	CCSRNT5	CCSRNT5	\$ 876.66	1	\$ 876.66		B6	
MIRROR LIGHT RED	WHELEN	XTX609R	XTX609R	\$ 68.00	1	\$ 68.00		C6	
MIRROR LIGHT BLUE	WHELEN	XTX609B	XTX609B	\$ 68.00	1	\$ 68.00		C6	
MIRROR MOUNT	WHELEN	VTXFB	VTXFB	\$ 5.70	2	\$ 11.40		C6	
SIDE, FRONT- RED/WHITE WARNING	WHELEN	M4D	M4D	\$ 157.25	3	\$ 471.75		C6	
SIDE, FRONT- BLUE/WHITE WARNING	WHELEN	M4E	M4E	\$ 157.25	3	\$ 471.75		C6	
REAR LOWER WARNING	WHELEN	M4D	M4D	\$ 157.25	1	\$ 157.25		C2	
REAR LOWER WARNING	WHELEN	M4E	M4E	\$ 157.25	1	\$ 157.25		C2	
M4 FLANGE	WHELEN	M4FB	M4FB	\$ 7.50	8	\$ 60.00		C6	
SIREN SPEAKER	WHELEN	SA315P	SA315P	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00		C8	
SPEAKER BRACKET	WHELEN	SAK51	SAK51**	\$ -	1	\$ -		C8	
LEGACY LIGHTBAR	WHELEN	GB8SP3JTA	GB8SP3JTA	\$ 1,758.00	1	\$ 1,758.00	SPECIFY- TWO (2) GB8ENDX AND ONE (1) GBDIVDX	C1	
UPPER REAR- RED/AMBER WARN	WHELEN	TLI2KX	TLI2KX	\$ 85.19	1	\$ 85.19		C2	
UPPER REAR- BLUE/AMBER WARN	WHELEN	TLI2MX	TLI2MX	\$ 85.19	1	\$ 85.19		C2	
HEADLIGHT FLASHER	WHELEN	SSFPOS	SSFPOS	\$ 53.76	1	\$ 53.76		C2	
REAR WARNING ON OPEN DOORS	WHELEN	TLMIBX	TLMIBX	\$ 90.75	1	\$ 90.75		C2	
REAR WARNING ON OPEN DOORS	WHELEN	TLMIRX	TLMIRX	\$ 90.75	1	\$ 90.75		C2	
CARGO DOME	WHELEN	3SC0CDCR	3SC0CDCR	\$ 43.00	4	\$ 172.00		C2	
TAILLIGHT FLASHER	WHELEN	SSF5150D	SSF5150D	\$ 53.00	1	\$ 53.00		C2	
UPPER REAR LED LOAD LIGHT	WHELEN	PELCB	PELCB	\$ 144.90	3	\$ 434.70		C2	
LED LIGHTING CENTER ROW	WHELEN	3SC0CDCR	3SC0CDCR	\$ 43.00	4	\$ 172.00		C2	
PRISONER DOOR AJAR FLASHING LIGHT FOR DASH	WHELEN	3SR00FCR	3SR00FCR	\$ 55.00	1	\$ 55.00		F6	
TOTAL FORENSIC VEHICLE EQUIPMENT COST				\$		11,804.64			
COST OF UPFITTING LABOR				\$		3,500.00			
TOTAL PER VEHICLE				\$		15,304.64			
ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE									4
FORENSIC VEHICLE GRAND TOTAL				\$		61,218.56			

BIDDER: EMERGENCY LIGHTING & ELECTRONICS (WAUKESHA, WI)

PRISONER WAGON									
EQUIPMENT NAME	MANUFACTURER	PART #	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL PRICE	CITY OF MILWAUKEE NOTES	LOCATION IN SPEC	
CIRCUIT BREAKER	DEL CITY	DLC-76608	DLC-76608	\$ 35.00	1	\$ 35.00		B3	
E SWITCHES WITH COVER (OVERRIDE)	COLE HERSEE	73185/73100DL	73185/73100DL	\$ 25.86	2	\$ 51.72		B8	
SOUND DEADENING	DYNAMAT XTREME	10465	10465	\$ 350.97	6	\$ 2,105.82		F6	
CONSOLE	HAVIS	C-2410	C-2410	\$ 336.49	1	\$ 336.49		D3	
PRINTER BOX	HAVIS	C-PM-109	C-PM-109	\$ 125.25	1	\$ 125.25		D2	
CF-31 DOCK	HAVIS	DS-PAN-112	DS-PAN-112	\$ 635.39	1	\$ 635.39		D1	
CUP HOLDERS	HAVIS	C-CUP2-I	C-CUP2-I	\$ 33.87	1	\$ 33.87		D3	
MIC CLIP BRACKET	HAVIS	C-MCB	C-MCB	\$ 10.29	2	\$ 20.58		D3	
FACEPLATE- CANTROL	HAVIS	C-EB40-CCS-1P	C-EB40-CCS-1P****	\$ -	1	\$ -		D3	
FACEPLATE- HARRIS	HAVIS	C-EB30-CH7-1P	C-EB30-CH7-1P****	\$ -	1	\$ -		D3	
FACEPLATE- SWITCHES	HAVIS	C-LP1-PS3	C-LP1-PS3	\$ 20.88	1	\$ 20.88		D3	
TUNNEL MOUNT ASSEMBLY	HAVIS	C-TMW-TRNST-01	C-TMW-TRNST-01	\$ 157.78	1	\$ 157.78		D3	
1 COMPARTMENT TRANS UNIT 15+ LR	HAVIS	PT-F03-80-1	PT-F03-80-1	\$ 7,076.97	1	\$ 7,076.97		F6	
VENT ADAPTER KIT	HAVIS	PT-A-503	PT-A-503	\$ 440.44	1	\$ 440.44		F6	
POWER VENT OPTION	HAVIS	PT-A-903	PT-A-903	\$ 302.02	1	\$ 302.02		F6	
SOUND DEADENING OPTION	HAVIS	PT-A-904	PT-A-904	\$ 865.38	1	\$ 865.38		F6	
FLIP DOWN STEP	HAVIS	PT-A-902	PT-A-902	\$ 206.36	1	\$ 206.36		F6	
SEAT BELTS	HAVIS	PT-A-917	PT-A-917	\$ 42.51	8	\$ 340.08	SUPPLIED BY HAVIS WHEN PURCHASING UNIT	F2/F6	
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR	HAVIS	K9-A-305	K9-A-305	\$ 175.00	1	\$ 175.00	PRISONER SAFETY - WIRED IN VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM	F6	
MDC ARM	HINT	TM-5501-SMP	TM-5501-SMP	\$ 275.00	1	\$ 275.00		D3	
KUSSMAUL TIMER	KUSSMAUL	390-0030-5	390-0030-5	\$ 75.00	1	\$ 75.00	TO BE WIRED INTO VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM	B3	
MAGNETIC MICS	MAG MIC	MAGNETIC-MIC-MMSU-1	MAGNETIC-MIC-MMSU-1	\$ 29.35	2	\$ 58.70		D1	
SAFE STOP	PROGARD	SS0002	SS0002	\$ 141.80	1	\$ 141.80		E3	
SHOTGUN MOUNT 870	PROGARD	G5000UT-K	G5000UT-K	\$ 284.50	1	\$ 284.50		E2	
WIRE HARNESS	UPFITTER	-	GL MAIN HRNSS TRNST	\$ 1,425.00	1	\$ 1,425.00	MADE BY UPFITTER/APPROVED BY MPD	-	
CONSOLE MOUNTING PLATE	UPFITTER	TO MAKE CONSOLE RIGID	GL TRNST CON BKT	\$ 245.00	1	\$ 245.00	MADE BY UPFITTER/APPROVED BY MPD	D3	
UPPER REAR DOOR INTERIOR WARM LIGHT BRACKETS	UPFITTER	FOR TL12'X LIGHTS	GL TRNST REAR TION BKT	\$ 35.00	2	\$ 70.00	MADE BY UPFITTER/APPROVED BY MPD	C2	
MISC EQUIPMENT	UPFITTER	MISC	MISC	\$ 1,578.52	1	\$ 1,578.52	CABLE TIES, SS HARDWARE, ETC...	-	
HEAVY DUTY REAR DOOR SWITCH FOR FLOOD LIGHT AND AJAR CONTROL LIGHT (3SR00FCR)	WALKER INDUSTRIAL	1076CW-N	1076CW-N	\$ 47.46	1	\$ 47.46	BRACKETS & PARTS CUSTOM MADE BY UPFITTER AND APPROVED BY MPD; RECESSED STEEL DOOR SIGNALING CONTACT	F6	
CANTROL SIREN SYSTEM	WHELEN	CANWC1 W/ CTL6/ CANPORT	CANWC1 W/ CTL6/ CANPORT	\$ 972.00	1	\$ 972.00	PUBLIC SAFETY	B7	
TEMPERATURE SENSOR	WHELEN	CANTEMPB	CANTEMPB	\$ 50.00	1	\$ 50.00	MONITORS TEMP OF PRISONER AREA	C10	
MIRROR LIGHT RED	WHELEN	XTX609R	XTX609R	\$ 68.00	1	\$ 68.00	TRIM PIECE FRONT OF MIRROR	C6	
MIRROR LIGHT BLUE	WHELEN	XTX609B	XTX609B	\$ 68.00	1	\$ 68.00		C6	
MIRROR MOUNT	WHELEN	VTXFB	VTXFB	\$ 5.70	2	\$ 11.40	FLANGE HOLDS LIGHT TO PLASTIC TRIM PIECE (MIRRORS)	C6	
SIDE AND FRONT GRILL WARNING RED/ WHITE	WHELEN	M4D	M4D	\$ 157.25	3	\$ 471.75		C6	
SIDE AND FRONT GRILL WARNING BLUE/ WHITE	WHELEN	M4E	M4E	\$ 157.25	3	\$ 471.75		C6	
REAR DOOR LOWER WARNING RED/ WHITE	WHELEN	M4D	M4D	\$ 157.25	1	\$ 157.25		C2	
REAR DOOR LOWER WARNING BLUE/ WHITE	WHELEN	M4E	M4E	\$ 157.25	1	\$ 157.25		C2	
LIGHT FLANGES	WHELEN	M4FB	M4FB	\$ 7.50	8	\$ 60.00		C6	
UPPER REAR DOOR BEHIND GLASS WARN- RED/AMBER	WHELEN	TL12KX	TL12KX	\$ 85.19	1	\$ 85.19		C2	
UPPER REAR DOOR BEHIND GLASS WARN- BLUE/AMBER	WHELEN	TL12MX	TL12MX	\$ 85.19	1	\$ 85.19		C2	
HOWLER & BRACKET	WHELEN	HOWLER/HWLRB13	HOWLER/HWLRB13	\$ 407.70	1	\$ 407.70		C9	
SIREN SPEAKER	WHELEN	SA315P	SA315P	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00		C8	
SPEAKER BRACKET	WHELEN	SAK51**	SAK51**	\$ -	1	\$ -		C8	
LEGACY LIGHTBAR	WHELEN	GB2SP3JTA	GB2SP3JTA	\$ 1,758.00	1	\$ 1,758.00	SPECIFY- TWO (2) GB8ENDX AND ONE (1) GBDIVIDX	C1	
HEADLIGHT FLASHER	WHELEN	SSFPOS	SSFPOS	\$ 53.76	1	\$ 53.76		C2	
CARGO DOME	WHELEN	3SC0CDCR	3SC0CDCR	\$ 43.00	4	\$ 172.00		C2	
TAILLIGHT FLASHER	WHELEN	SSF5150D	SSF5150D	\$ 53.00	1	\$ 53.00	TO BE MADE PLUG AND PLAY BY UPFITTER	C2	
REAR WARNING ON OPEN DOORS (R/W)	WHELEN	TLMBX	TLMBX	\$ 90.75	1	\$ 90.75		C2	
REAR WARNING ON OPEN DOORS (B/W)	WHELEN	TLMIRX	TLMIRX	\$ 90.75	1	\$ 90.75		C2	
UPPER REAR LED LOAD LIGHT	WHELEN	PELCB	PELCB	\$ 144.90	3	\$ 434.70		C2	
PRISONER DOOR AJAR FLASHING LIGHT FOR DASH	WHELEN	3SR00FCR	3SR00FCR	\$ 55.00	1	\$ 55.00		F6	
TOTAL PRISONER WAGON EQUIPMENT COST				\$		23,003.45			
COST OF UPFITTING LABOR				\$		5,900.00			
TOTAL PER VEHICLE				\$		28,903.45			
ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE						8			
PRISONER WAGON GRAND TOTAL				\$		231,227.60			

*PER BIDDER, INCLUDED IN COST OF HAVIS MODEL #C-VS-1308-INUT
 **PER BIDDER, INCLUDED IN COST OF PROGARD MODEL #PRPSR4714UINT13A
 ***PER BIDDER, INCLUDED IN COST OF WHELEN MODEL #SA315P
 ****PER BIDDER, INCLUDED IN COST OF HAVIS MODEL #C-2410
 *****PER BIDDER, NEW MODEL NUMBER

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS.

BIDDERS MUST PROVIDE PRICES FOR ALL ITEMS LISTED HEREIN AND ON ATTACHMENT #1 IN ORDER TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ADDING THE TOTAL COST OF PARTS AND LABOR FOR EACH VEHICLE, MULTIPLYING THAT TOTAL BY THE VOLUME REQUESTED FOR THE CORRESPONDING VEHICLE, AND ADDING THOSE TOTALS TOGETHER TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL POLICE VEHICLE EQUIPMENT AND UPFITTING COSTS.

THE AWARD WILL THEN BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.